uoneolEY=Y ‘|erciddy=vy,, "Xe) $3|es aAes 0} pJeog |004dS 8y} Aq swal asay) Jo aseyoind J08Iip JO JINSal BUY) aJ8 ‘UoNEelIe) 10} (BA0ge paliuspl,) Siepio sBueyd ay] JLON

98°L0L LIS  SONIAVS XYL NI TVL1OL (62°068'581%)

108loud 8y} 10§ S)S00 |ENYOR

8y} 108yl 0} sjewns3y jonuo sy Buisinas Alddng uosnbiad 0y JzZ# 9 “OU| ‘S10J0BIJUOD
Gl# ‘PL#t R XOWaD 0) £1# B ZL# 'S|EUSIE| PoLIajald 0} g4 ‘1eghelc) 0} ﬁ |eJouas) JaWWeng
00°0% 9# Jopio abueyo sseyoind [epsiew 1oaaip |eulblo auy) jo :ozm___ucooww_r 69'956°'209'L$  [62'600'02% OF LP6°Z85°L$ ge | 3 leMmI3 alfupp jodaq sng Aunog yinog

uonoNsSUCY wapue | uonINIISUOY pue uodljeaouay

98°L0L LLS (1eusrew Buyoou) ou) ‘Auedwo) Addng gy _on_n__ gv'8.z'985'e2¢  |(85°668'502%) _.8.2 1'26.'82% Gl eqp ‘seheH 'd [1004og YBiH ejoseles
ONIL3INW d4v08 TO0HDS 74 _.ON\w :m JHL 1V NOILYOIHILYY HO/ANY TVAOHddY HO4 A3 INISTHd SHAAHO FONVHI SADIAEIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AMVWNNS
LNNOWY
»BONIAYS (Peyoene 99s) NOLLYNY1dX3 AN JONVHO 10VHINOD |#02| woLrowMINOD 193roud
XYLl S31VS a3sIA3Y NN

SUIAAUO FONVHDI SIIJIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SARASOTA HIGH SCHOOL RENOVATION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. 156
BOARD DATE: March 18, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of roofing material from ABC Supply Company, Inc..

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $11,701.86 will be realized
on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE:! $205,899.58
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $205,899.58
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $205,899.58
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,202,861.98 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $59,012.18 0.185%
Digitaily signed by Paul J. Pitcher
P I P . h EEPac'u:fg?l;:hEr@sarasu(awunlyschocls net, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
©="S¢hool Board of Sarasota County, FL", ~ DN: en=Mark SM\ih.uo;fraL:::l: C:;EZ
SUBM!TTED BY: a u J " ltC e E‘;J.ég:nsnuclmn Services Department, CN=Paul J Ma rk S m Ith EE‘EEEEE:;:;:;;Qrammcpurs-\ry;chn‘
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager PR
I's this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § i

L\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21031814_CO#15unsigned



' A N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

CONSTRUCTION Ph: (941) 954-1599

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 15
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il Date: 2/10/2014
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

Architect's Project:

The Contract is changed as follows:

DMP: ABC Supply Company -$205,899.58

ABC Supply PO - $194,197.72
Sales Tax Savings -$ 11,701.86

The original Contract Amount was $31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $-3,130,821.94
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was $28,792,178.06
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of -$205,899.58
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $28,586,278.48

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
Digitall d by €. Nath
Digitally signed by o Hethan Ma rk Sm|th 2
Stephen i Johnson DN: cn=C. Nathan Renner, T
- . o=FarerrCorstroctomoe—— i
( * Date: 2014.02.26 email=nathan.renneratandemc  (Signature)
07:49:48 -05'00' onstruction.com, c=US

Date: 2014.02.17 15:16:26 -05'00°

By By By

Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY SIX (36)

BOARD DATE:
March 18, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the original direct material purchase
Change Orders #6 to Graybar, #8 to Preferred Materials, #12 & #13 to Cemex and
#14, #15 & #27 to Ferguson Supply revising the Control Estimate to reflect the
actual costs for the project.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated June 18, 2013.

Impact to CM-GMP:  The net cumulative cost of these changes is net add of $20,009.29 as indicated on
the change order attachments. This change order offsets the previous deductive
change order for materials that will not be purchased from these vendors. This
change will not affect the overall project budget

Cost of Change: ADD: $20,009.29
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $20,009.29
TOTAL COST: ADD: $20,009.29
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $706,577.49
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 3.367%
gigitahy signed by Sue Bouffard
N: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=C5D, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
Sue Bouffard sesomas Mark Smith St
SUBMITTED BY: e ark Smithseneiiiens,

Date: 2014.02.27 07:00:47 -05'00'

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

[if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Crders\CO 36 DPO Reconcile



%/;AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 036 OWNER: X
South County Bus Depot DATE: 2/24/14 . 5
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHIECH.
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
MecIntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 '
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

ADD to reconcile the original direct material purchase orders for the remaining per the attachment.

TOTAL COST OF GI01-2001 #36,.__....oocooiiivnsioisiiniinssnsis ivcind $20.009.29

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277.626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -694,678.60
The Guarantced Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,582,947.40
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 20,009.29
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1.602,956.69

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE  Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer General The School Board of Sarasota Co.
Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Sarasota, FL. 1645 Bar d., Sarasota, FL. 34240 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, FL.
34236
phnocee it sgnesor ADDRESS Lol
Mot b TSR Mark Smith -
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James H. Robison
(Tvped name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
2/26/14 2/24/14
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:03:05 on 02/24/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1263494713)



