uonesirey=y ‘[enoiddy=vx 'Xe] Safes aAes 0} preogd [00YdS ayl Ag swiall 8say} Jo aseyaind 108.1p JO YNSaI 8yl a1e ‘uoneslirel 1o} ‘(dA0qe pauiuapl,) siaplo abueyd ayl 310N

21.'G59'7$ ‘SONIAVS XVL1 NI TV1OL 82°6£8'9€9'/$
uonaniIsuo)d
wspue | M3N pue uolleAouayy
d [22°559'7$ (sBunuy % Buidid) ou| ‘sesudieuz uosnbieq :0dal 92°09v'181'82$  |(2L 2TH'T8$) 8¥'8.8'292'8¢$ 8T | eqp -ou| ‘sefeH r'd -|ooyds ybiH eloseles
‘pJeA 1IN0 Jo UonoNJISU0Ial
% ¢'0p|q euslaed Jo 1sow owsap ‘Z'bp|q J121uad eipaw *ou| ‘s1010eU0D
JO [eAowal ‘g 6p|q Je1uad eipaw/wnuolafed Y bs 0oo‘os ‘puod [elauas Jswwens uolleAouay pue uonppy-snid
VY |oo'0$ uonuajal ‘eale 10| Bured mau Jo UONONIISUOD 10} 1S0D SIBA0D| ¥2'SLL'ST6' LS 00°/G2'ST.'1$ v2'8TG'S6TS € % ||lom|3 alAudN solseq JO |00ydS uaneH Aeg
ONILITN ddvOod TOOHIS ._V._”ON\ON\m JHL LV NOILVOIdILVH dO/ANV TVAOdddY Jd04 A3 1INISTFHd SH3IAH0 ADONVHI SIADIALIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AdVYINIANNS
" LNNOWY
* SONINVS (payoele 88s) NOILVYNVY 1dX3 LNNOAV JONVHO 1OVHINOD |#02] ¥olovdeiNOD 1203r0dd
XVL1 S3TvS ENEN INTNHND

SH43dd0 d9NVHO S3JIAH3S NOILONI1LSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (3)
BOARD DATE: May 20, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: This change order covers the cost for construction of the new Parking Lot area,
retention pond, 30,000 Square Foot Cafetorium/Media Center Building #2, removal of
the existing Media Center Building #2, demolition of the majority of the existing Cafeteria
Building #3, and the reconstruction of the court yard excluding the cost of the long lead
items previously contracted in the original contract dated March 18, 2014.

Reason for Change: The original contract dated March 18, 2014 only covered the scope relative to the Civil
Site Construction Documents completed February 3, 2014. The timing of the initial
contract was to allow for construction commencement of Phase 1 during the start of
Summer 2014. The items necessary for Phase 1 needed to be contracted and ordered
prior to the completion of the final Construction Documents and procurement of the
remainder of the project. This change order adds the Construction Manager at Risk
remaining scope of the addition and renovation to the contract based on the final
Construction Documents dated April 7, 2014.

Cost of Change: ADD: $7,718,257.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $7,718,257.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $7,718,257.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $7,718,257.00

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction Services

Dej u=Business, R C [ a0 B
SUBMITTED BY: ErneSt F' Du Bose II ;mZ?'I:renrz:;fdubo;er‘@a::rasclata'countyschools.net,c=US Mark D. Smith m;m?g%%ﬁ““

Date. 2014.05.05 12:49.04-04'00"

Emest F. DuBose 11, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X_ _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\CO#3_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



17
e
TS

CYer
N
Pf"

K

%

z AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 5/2/2014 2
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: E
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: [X]
Sarasota, FL 34234 0
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: []
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1645 Barber Rd.
Sarasota, FL 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives)
1. ADD for construction of the new parking lot area, retention pond, 30,000 SF cafetorium/ media center

building, removal of the existing media center building, removal of a portion of the existing cafeteria

building and rebuilding of the court yard excluding the cost of the long lead terms previously

contracted for,
TOTAL COST OWNER CHANGEORDER#003______ . $7,718,257.00
The original Contract Sum was $ 407,026.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -211,507.76
The Contract Sum prior (o this Change Order was $ 195,518.24
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,718,257.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 7,913,775.24

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Architects Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board
General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300 1645 Barber Rd. 1960 Landing Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34240 ) Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY ¢ 2) [ BY (Signature)
Steve Padgett, VP / o S R

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
05/05/14 5/2/2014

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:07:52 on 05/02/2014 under Order N0.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1984777043)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 18
BOARD DATE: May 20, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of piping and fittings from Ferguson Enterpirses. Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $4,655.72 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $81,417.72
SR AR ) s | miAmE@ . -
i | o g o
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $59,012.18

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
. DN: en=Paul J. Pitcher, o=Construction Services, Digtally signad by Mark D. Smith
P a u J L P l tc h e r ::\:?::a’:::;:::r:ss;:::::muntysrhools,nel, c=US ' g:";'g';""ﬁ"""@w‘”‘m”""*"w"""""
SUBMITTED BY: Date 20140435 084756 040 Mark D. Smith B e
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Dale: 2014.04.23 07:06:00-04'00"

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-00NSHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055'21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21052014_CO#18unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph il
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

DMP: Ferguson Enterprises (Jason Bennett Contracting)

Ferguson Enterprises PO - $76,762.00
Sales Tax Savings - $ 4,655.72

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : (941) 954-1599

Change Order: 18
Date: 3/4/2014

Architect’s Project:

-$81,417.72

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
$-3,660,121.52
$28,262,878.48

-$81,417.72
$28,181,460.76

Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N
St. Petersburg, FL 33704
Digitally signed by

C. Nathan Renner
cn=C. Nathan Renner,

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
ON: CaUS,

- Stephen L. Johnson o=Tandem Construction, oy oy Emakamingusoacosmycicns nur,

( * Date: 2014.04.17 email=nathan.renner@tande Wm]m Sfjm,:m:;;"sﬁms DepamAsil
14:14:17 -04'00' ;;l:n;;rﬁl;%n;o:;,zﬁl g::yz:‘l‘fﬁfgﬂémansmvw

By By By

Date Date Date



