.00.50-60:€2:€1 Le'L0'GL0C Bted
Kajsbury usalog=ND

‘,ide@ seoineg uononiisuod ‘isiferoads

JUBWINO0( PI0J3Y B JUBWSINI0IH,=NO >® _ w O C _v_ C mm‘— O D

.74 “Alunog ejoseles Jo pieog |00YIS dY1,=0
‘Jou’sjooyosAjunooejoseles@As|sbury‘ussioq=3

‘SN=

‘N

Aa|sbury usaioq Aq paubis Ajlenbig

uonesyley=y ‘|erciddy=vy,,

'XB) S8{es aAes 0) pJeog |00ydS au) AQ swa)l 8say) jo aseyaind 10auIp 4o }Nsal ay) a1 ‘uoieDIyel 1o} (BA0qe paiuspl,) siepio aBueyd ayl 310N

LZ'Z6L'S$ ‘SONIAYS XV1 NI TVLOL (68'v86'913)
-J08load ay) 10} S1S00 [ENJOE ‘0u| ‘uopaNisuoD
o [00°0% 1ayel 0) sjewnsy |04uo) ay) Buisiaal £q joenuoo jo uonelpuooay| 00°0£6'SESS oo ovt'9rs 00°06+%'661$ L yuws y s8|qepod [00y2S mal suldll
‘OU| ‘SI00BIJUOD
(leusiew |esousn) Jawwe)g uoneaouay pue uonippy snidlil
o j0s'8.€'€$ Buiwel) poom 3 |ejaw) sjonpoud Joua| pally uosuyor :0dal +z'696'658'98 |05 c58'8ss) ¥/ '228'816'9% ze | ®1emiz aifujpw soIseq Jo |00Yog uaneH Aeg
U .m._Ogom‘zccO
|ejaus9) Jswwels uoneAOUSY puUE UORIPPY SNid|
o |#6'616$ (leusiew Buuooy) siool4 alessjoym uosuyor :0dd| ¥22z8'8L6'9¢  |(8z'ze8'es) 20°60.°126'9% LE | B liPmiT aIAuop soiseg Jo |00yog usaeH Aeg
‘0u| ‘siojoBNUOD
[eJauas) Jawwels | UOllBAOUDY PUE UORIPPY :SNid
o [€8°€98°LS (leusiew Adoues) sianod aalosl0ld @anydead :0dal 20's0L'2z6'98  |(Leve0'zes) lee66.'656°0% oe | 3 1emi3 a:fupp soiseq Jo |00Y0S uaneH Aeg
'0U| ‘si0j0BNUOYD
|eJauss) Jawwelsg uoneAouay pue uolIppy Sn|d
o J00'0$ "dooy 1s)em pay|iyo Bunsixe uesp 0} 1s0)| ££'664'656'9%  |rZ'S0r'9% 60 ¥6£'€56'9% 62 | '8 1I8MI3 a1AupPW solseq Jo |00yog uaaeH Aeg
ONILIIW d4v08 TO0HDS m —.QN‘:N\N JHL LV NOILYDIdILYY HO/ANY TYAOHdAY H0O4 Q3LNISIHd SHIAHO AONVYHI SIADIAHIAS NOILONHELSNOD 40 AMVWWNS
- INNOWY
» SONIAVS (payoene sas) NOILYNY1dX3 LNNOWY AONVHO LOVHINOD |#0D| ¥HOLOVHLINOD 123roud
XVL S3vS a3sIA3Y Frideeyet

SUIAAUO FONVHI SIJIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (29)
BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 03, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This change covers the cost to clean the existing chilled water loop prior to connecting
the new chiller and chilled water piping.

Reason for Change: The cleaning of the existing piping is necessary to prevent contaminating the new piping
and chiller with sediments and impurities from the old existing pipe. This was not
predicted at the time of design and GMP.

Cost of Change: ADD: $6,405.24
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $6,405.24
TOTAL COST: ADD: $6,405.24
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,268,387.17
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

TR ouoose T

- e
DN: cn=Emest F. DuBose lI, o=Construction Services
SA RA SO ;A Department, ou=Business, m*'“"'“"“”- Smith

COUN T Y SCHOO[ S email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, Mark D Smlth ;&'mammEMI oyt nent,

317

X
d ;
o

LN

SUBMITTED BY: lc':l;jns- 201501 150807120500 g::m.‘;)u:m:ﬁm Dapanmant
. Date: 2015 01.15 05:08:26-0500°
Ernest F. DuBose |l , Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ~ No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Bay Haven\CO#29_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029-R OWNER: X
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 11/12/14 ;
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: [
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: [X]
Sarasota, FL 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Melntyre Elwell & Strammer ' CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: []
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include. where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construetion Change Directives)

I. ADD for labor material and equipment to perform a 10 day clcaning of the existing
chilled water pipe loop. Cleaning of the existing chilled water loop is reqmred in

order to allow connection of the new chiller and anct]lary cquipment. .. $ 5,997.00
Payment & Performance Bond @ 1%... SO S Y 59.97
Subtotal s Y 6.056.97
Contractor’s Fee @ 5.75%..... - 348.27
Total Cost ) 6,405.24
TOTAL COST OF AIA DOCUMENT G701-2001 #29R . . $6.405.24
The original Contract Sum was $ 407,026.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 6,546,368.09
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6.953,394.09
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,405.24
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6.959,799.33

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, 1645 Barber Rd-) S aan 1960 Landing Blvd
Sarasefa, FL 34240 Sarasota, EE 342 Sarasota, FL 34231
Attkm ADDRE?SMM ADDRESS [ i
é d Mark D. Smith g
BY fSignature” BY (S;ﬁfre) N\ BY (Signaiure)
\Ld 20} chném\) Fred $ Mark Smith
(Typed ngme) (Typed name) (Typed name)
/ 7 / 4 11/12/14
DATE J ' DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlAS
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA° Document, or any 1
pertion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:54:05 on 11/12/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1282884218)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (30)
BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 03, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the canopy material provided by Peachtree Protective Covers. This
material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $1,863.83
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($32,094.31)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($32,094.31)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($32,094.31)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 16.95%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $78,887.88
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | 2.214%|

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

G :,5‘ ‘
& 2 SA RA SO ’ DN: cn=Emest F.DUB'nse Il, o=Construction Services Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
L] Department, ou=Business, DN: C=US.

\

A

-, COUNTY SCHOOLS il=ernest_du asotacountyschools.net, c=US Mark D Smith g‘ﬂgmﬂé?ﬁ;;mmMs nent,

Date: 2015.01.15 08:08:32 -05'00'

T

SUBMITTED BY:

OU=Construction Services Department.
GN=Mark D. Smith
Date: 2015.01.15 09:12:28-0500°

Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Bay Haven\CO#30_Summ-Log & Budgel-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



(i

‘?\t\\&-

W

e
WY
i

A5 AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 30 R OWNER:
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 11/12/14 o
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT:
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: [X
Sarasota, FL 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Nanmie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: ]
Mcntyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: [J
Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of

applicable sales tax, from Peachtree Protective Covers per the Owner Direct Purchase #2 .............<$32,094.31>
TOTAL COST OF G701-2001 #030R........cooviviniiiiiiiiiieeeiees <§32,094.31>
The original Contract Sum was $ 407,026.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 6,552,773.33
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6.959,799.33
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 32.094.31
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6.927,705.02

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Mclintyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) . OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landing Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS i T

Mark D. Smith EE22RE0E 1"

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300
Sapasqta, FL 34240

-
—

3
Dowe 261801 14 09 12 48 0410

(Signature) \{ BY (Signarure)
i, D!t—:dﬁm) Fr¢d Strammer Mark Smith
(Typed nam (Thped name) (Typed name)
!Ii)ﬂ/léf 11/12/14 =
DATE : t ’ DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA”
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by Al -oftware at 10:58:56 on 11/12/2014 under Order No.43868162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

(1919047020)

User Notes:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (31)
BOARD DATE: February 3, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the flooring material provided by Johnson Wholesale Floors. This
material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $549.94
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($8,882.28)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($8,882.28)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($8,882.28)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | 17.06%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $79,437.82
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ 2.214%|

Digitally signed by Ernest F, DuBose Il

SA RA SO 7;4 DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose ||, o=Construction Services g‘,gf’g"_fu‘éf‘mwm’“ D Savlh
Department, cu=Business, fent

COUNTY SCHOOL S email=emest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=U$ Mark D L Sm":h ﬁzﬁﬁ}?&?@'&?ﬁﬁmn

.4"““-'@
S
£
aq = a):
v
e Date; 2015.01.14 02:11:47 -05'00 CNoMarc D, Smith

Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager i

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Bay Haven\CO#31_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 OWNER: X
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 12/8/14 ;
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: g
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, FL 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: [J
Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directi ves)

1. Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax,

from Johnson Wholesales Floors for Spectra Flooring per the attached proposal dated 5/16/14................ <$8,882.28>
TOTAL DEDUCT 'OF G701:2001 #031 .uuaviciieivanionivosansvaossiiss siisiasmaine <$8.882.28>
The original Contract Sum was $ 407,026.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 6,520,679.02
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,927,705.02
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -8,882.28
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,918,822.74

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
General Contractors, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, 16 : ; 1960 Landing Blvd, Sarasota, FL. 34231

Sarasota, FL 34240

“lr

ADDRESS Rt
Mark D. Smith 2=

Cran 0
B B15 01 18 0915 20043

et

ignature) BY (Signature)
Dircwhkson) Mark Smith
(Typed nam Typed name) (Typed name)
12/9 / (4 12/8/14
pate ([ 1 DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document. or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pessible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:15:24 on 12/08/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1448755830)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (32)
BOARD DATE: February 3, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the metal framing, drywall, and wood framing material provided by
Johnson Allied Interior Products. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota
County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $3,378.50
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($58,853.50)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($58,853.50)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($58,853.50)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ 17.79%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $179,927.55 | 2.214%|

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Ii

!f?,, SA RA SO TA g:;;:ﬁg:s;:!;:g;s;:l’,o:ConstruuiunServices - Emul:udbyuamn Smith
SUBMITTED BY: %o-,b\ COUNTY SCHOOLS Br:::::g;n;;t‘_.f:g:;z?;Zzssor;glwuntyschoolsnel. c=Us Mark D. Smlth gﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ;&ﬁgxﬁmm-
Ernest F. DuBose |l , Project Manager ST " e
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_ _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Deskiop\Bay Haven\CO#32_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



$ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032 OWNER: [X]
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 12/8/14 ;
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: BJ
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34234 .

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: [J
Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax,
from Allied Interior Products for Dolphin Innovations, LLC per the attached Direct Purchase
Request #16775 dated 11726/ 14, <$58,853.50>

407,026.00
6,918,822.74

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

W P N

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of -58,853.50
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 6,859,969.24

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landing Blvd

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300,
Sarasota, FL 34231

sota, FL 34240

e

ADDRESS R
4 é Mark D. Smith §2=5E528 00
BY (Signarure) BY (Signature) =
\J A e5TDicuchson) Mark Smith
(Typed namg) (Typed name) (Typed name)
(2/9//4 12/8/14
DATE °* ) DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA° Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pessible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:23:33 on 12/08/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1279423818)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW SCHOOL PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
February 3, 2015

Description:
ITEM 1)

Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

Cost of Change:

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

TOTAL COST:

This change order reflects the reconciliation of this contract by revising the Control
Estimate to reflect actual costs for the project.

This change order adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate to more
closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Payment
is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price
dated August 7, 2014.

The net cumulative cost of these changes is an additional cost of $46,440.00 as
indicated on the change order attachments. This change order is a result of
additional work requested to add three portables from District inventory that are
needed for classrooms displaced by the upcoming HVAC renovation and swing
space required for that renovation.

ADD: $46,440.00
ADD: $46,440.00
ADD: $46,440.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$0.00 0.00%
$0.00
$46,440.00 9.297%

S u e B 0 Uff a r d :N:En=SuE Bouffard, 0=SCSB, 2::5‘5‘1

SUBMITTED BY:

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

Digitaty signed by Mark D. Smith
DH: C=US,

. [E=mark smith{@sarasotacountyschools nent,
Mark D. Smith B Y

ools.net, ¢c=US
Date: 2015.01.13 10:36:43 -05'00"

mi
Date: 2015.01.13 11:47:45-0500"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $545,930.00

L:\Projects\District-Wide Projects\PORTABLES\3425 2014\Pine View\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CSD Director for Signature\CO 1 Final Recon



::”AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
Pine View School Portables DATE: January 12, 2015 g

1 Python Path Osprey, Florida 34229 ARCHITECT: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: August 07, 2014 FIELD: []
5001 Lake Wood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Final accounting of additional job costs for (3) additional portable relocations

The original Contract Sum was $ 499,490.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 499,490.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 46,440.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 545,930.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5001 Lake Wood Ranch Blvd. 1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS o E O

?,?, o Mark D. Smith 2

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Brent Pomerhn Mark D. Smith

Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

/12 /1%

DATE DATE / 7/ DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:09:51 on 01/12/2015 under Order No.6119882858_1 which expires on 12/16/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1212697922)

1





