uonesiyiey=y ‘|jeroiddy=vy,,

"XE) $9[es 9ALS 0) pieog |00YoS By} Aq sway asay) o asey2nd J98JIp JO JNSa) aU) BJe ‘UonEDIIel 1o} ‘(BAcqe payiuep,) siapio sBueyd syl FI1ON

00'v.LE'9% ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (ev'8L2'58%)
AUEQ|ID SIIIIN B/q/p OU|
‘1oeloud ay) 10} S}S00 [BNJOE BU) J0aY81 0) ‘S| D" AA 01 1s8laju| ul
ajewnsy j0u0D ayl Buisiaes Aq pn| Jeiwald epLold O} Lg# 18pI0 J0sse29ns se Auedwon Z 9seud pling-ay
Y J00°0% abuey aseyound |eusiew 10auip [euiblo ay) 40 uogelouo3ey 80°'128'SEC'62%  |9L'EvE'BES 26°'L1G'/61°'62% €L Buipying sueqo - [ooyog yBiH aoluap|
"ou| ‘Bjoseles ¥10Z uoieoojay sa|qeuod
o f00°0% 1S00 JOBAUOD |BUY B|10U0dSH] LT 068' V.S (65°289'LL§) j00'8£5'98% L J0 si1apjing wnubep - jooyag Atejusws|3 m.E:.L
‘OU| ‘SICJoOBJUOD
[eJBUSL) JIBWWENS UOIJBAOUSY PUE UOHIPPY - SN|d
d |oovie'9s (leustew Buyoos) ou| ‘ewsidos :0dal £6'80€°L82°98  |(00wi2'LLLS) 16'280'68°9% ve 3 I1om|3 a1Kuop soiseg Jo |00YoS uaneH Aeg
‘6# ISV Jad s|jonuoo
SS@D0E JOOP [|B}SUl B Ysiuiny 0} Juswdinbs g |eus)ew loqe ( wa))
"G "Bp|q ‘| PUZ Ul SLWIOOISSE|D 3l B8 Ul Jod ejep ‘ajoejdanal
xa|dnp [jeisut g ysiuiny 0} Juawdinbe g [eusjew‘ioge (g way
‘sndwed ynoybnoay) sondo Jaqy [euoiippy (z way ‘OU| 'SJOJOBIHUOD
‘wiaysAs Juied g 0oonys Buyooudisiem 4Syg 0) WaysAs ooon)s |BIBUSD) JBWwWens UOI}BAOUSY PUE UCHIPPY - SNid
o [00°0% payoads woly abueyo z# ‘Bp|q eipsw/wniioejes maN (| way|| L6°Z80'€68'9¢ CLELL'EES vZ 696'658°9% %5 2 |lem|3 aJAu 0N S2ISeq JO |00Yyog uaneH Aeg
ONIL3IW aHVOE TO0HOS GLOZ/LLJE FHL LV NOILYOIi LY HO/ANY TWAOHddY HO4 QILINISIHd SHIAHO IONVHD SIDIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AHVWINNS
*x LNNOWYV
» SONIAYS (payoene 29s) NOILYNV1dX3 piarbiinid JONVHO L1OVHINOD j#0D HOLOVHINOD 193royd
XV1 sS3vs a3siIA3d INIHNND

SYIAHO FONVHI S3JIAYUIS NOILONHULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (33)

BOARD DATE: March 17, 2015

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

This is a deductive change order re: the new Cafetorium/Media Bldg. #2 to change from
the specified stucco system to a BASF waterproofing, stucco & paint system. The
system is in accordance with the CMC recommendations/ consideration for direct
applied exterior stucco veneer over cementitions substrate.

The Construction Manager, Architect, and School District Construction and Facilities
Services Departments determined that not only would the BASF system be more
dependable, durable, and maintenance efficient, but it is also less expensive than the
original stucco and paint system specified.

DEDUCT: ($44.883.4

Additional Fiber optics throughout campus. This change covers labor, material, and
equipment to install additional conduit and fiber as indicated on the ASI #7 revised
technology plans.

Security Department requested more cabling to allow for the expansion of the campus
camera and security system. This change is being funded by the Security Department.

ADD: $14,861.33

This change covers labor, material, and equipment to furnish and install one (1) duplex
receptacle and one (1) data port in each of the five (5) new classrooms on the second
floor of the new Bldg. #2 in the locations specified by the Project Manager.

After the design and GMP was established, it was determined that a maobile/portable
ActivBoard would be provided district-wide and one additional location would need to be
provided in each classroom to support the flexibility of the new ActivBoards.

ADD: §3,181.62

This change covers the labor, material, and equipment to furnish and install door access
controls per ASI| #9. Access controls will be provided on the Cafetorium, Media Center,
IDF, MDF, Kitchen Manager's Office, and other select exterior doors per the request of
School Security Department.

After the design and GMP contract, School Security Department requested that Access
Controls be added to better facilitate access and security. $35,000 of this change will be
funded by School Security Department.

ADD: $59,954.25

C:\Users\A048833\Deskiop\Bay Haven\CO#33_Summ-Log & Budgel-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($44,883.47)

ITEM 2) ADD: $14,861.33
ITEM 3) ADD: $3,181.62
ITEM 4) ADD: 59,954.25
TOTAL COST: ADD: $33,113.73

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contrg $1,362,424.99 17.79%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $82,816.32

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

Bpgltalry signed by Ermest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Emest F, DuBose I, e=Construction

ﬁl‘(‘ S A R A S O TA Services Department, ou=Business, Dy sprmo by ”;:.m ~

SUBMITTED BY: / COUNTY SCHOOL S ‘"M;s g ntyschooine Mark D. Smlthmmcwwm1
Emest F. DuBose Il_, Project Manager i
: COTTITONgG COMract project?. Yes o7 1T yes, emer mis co-amoonenere =
h

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Bay Haven\CO#33_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



{g

e
=

ChY
N4
d i
"i‘\l

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 033 (REVISED) OWNER: [X
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 2/20/15 )
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT. E
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: [X]
Sarasota, FL 34234 D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: []
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1.  DEDUCT to change from the specified stucco system to a BASF waterproofing, stucco & paint system.
The system is an accordance with the CMC recommendations/consideration for direct applied exterior

stucco veneer over cementitions substrate dated September 19, 2014 $ -42,443.00

Contractor’s Fee @) 5. 7590 i itssinireinstivamssiinssmsdssnsisis sos osngs .3 -2.440.47
TOALCOSE . is v cucowcisssnnsnsssaions iasssussomins ok svmessivs bEreRTBFVR o4 088 Fev s R B AT oS oSO SR b BEY Basi § -44,883.47
2. ADD for labor material and equipment to install additional conduit and fiber as indicated on the ASI1 #7
revised technology plans.............. SRR R R R R s R e 1391413
Payment & Performance Bond @1 l% e e e s A i s s e as s S s ks O 139.14
Subtotal ............. S 14,053.27
Contractor’s lec @, 5 75% $ 808.06
TOIGOSE cvvanimi i T s e 14.861.33
3. ADD for labor material and equipment to furnish and install one (1) duplex receptacle and one (1)
data port in each of the new classrooms on the second floor in the locations provided by SBSC. ...........3  2,978.84
Payment & Performance Bond @ C 1%.. R S S U ENS ST SPS- NS o C S S N NS . | 29.78
Subtotal ........ecee.e. .....$  3,008.62
Contractor’s Fec (‘ 5 75% ................ R 172.99
Total Cost e s s nsnslrsnb e s $ 3.181.62
4. ADD for labor material and equipment to furnish and install door access controls per ASI #9 and
as directed by SBSC.
Storefront — Key Glass... s s g 295170000
Hollow metal door & Jambs - Suncoast Commercml Door & Hardware ...... $ 26.,963.00
Subtotal T T R $ 56,133.00
Payment & Performance Bond C l% sl s ettt dh e e $ 561.33
SUEEOANS i cosinswuns i cvmeaodis vaestosinamy s b 300 o s 54 S SR R n$56,694.33
Contractor’s Fee @ 5.75%..... $ 325992
T OBLEOSE: arimastdisiarssbompm itmuarsta csavissssnbimssslissssnmsr by bsiumn wasriamnsia  99,054.78§
TOTAL COST OF G701-2001 OWNER CHANGE ORDER #33 ___ . o, $33,113.73

The original Contract Sum was $ 407,026.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 6,452,943.24
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,859,969.24
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 33,113.73
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,893,082.97

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This ala®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA~ Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:58:37 on 03/04/2015 under Order No.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1148867892)



NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time bave been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Melntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, 1960 Landing Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS e
7 Mark D. Smith :"%":,T“:f:ww““
BY (Signature)
QMSUU Mark Smith
(Typed napie) ﬁ Yped name) (Typed name)
YA /{ S 2/20/15
DATE / ( DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internstional Treaties Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any 2
ponrtion of it, may result in severs civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosacuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:42:30 on 02/20/2015 under Order No.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1834317178)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (34)
BOARD DATE: March 17, 2015

Deduct the cost of the roofing material provided by Soprema, Inc. This material will

ITEM 1) Description:
be direct purchased bye the Sarasota County School District

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $6,374.00
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $111,774.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $111,774.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($111.7
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,467,824.99 19.16%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $89,190.32
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $213,041.27 2.622%

Digitaly signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

A ) SA RA SO m DN: cn=Emest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction Services mm by Mash 0. Smam
= Department. ou=Business,

R ﬁqmm’wlh@umsmrwmnm.l nen.
ountyschools net, c=US Ma rk D L Sm]th Nmmowmm

SUBMITTED BY: ea COUNTY SCHOOLS Date: 2015.02 24 14:20:21 -05'00° i CHIARED S
Emest F. DuBose |l , Project Manager Beais 0224 1632240500
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

Ci\Users\AD48833\Desklop\Bay Haven\CO#34_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



g

-\\-';/
S
T'\\t

S

¢
4
LY

.0

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

‘I
(/
%

PROJECT (Nunie and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 034 (REVISED) OWNER: 4
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 2/20'15 ;
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: m
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: D
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: March 18. 2014 OTHER: []
General Contractors. Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.
Sarasota. FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

finclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

I. Provide credit for matenials to be direct purchased by Owner. inclusive of applicable sales ax.
from Soprema for Springer-Peterson Roofing & Sheet Metal. Inc. per the attached Direct Purchase
<S111.774.00>

ROUeS e e
TOTALDEBUGT QOF GA-300T #034....bmivmmpemmnsssmpisymsasan <$111.774.00=>
The onginal Contract Sum was 407.026.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

6.893.082.97
-111.774.00
6.781.308.97

& WD U WP N

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agread upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QOWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Meclintyre Elwell & Strammer The Schoel Board of Sarasota County. FL
General Contractors, Inc. ’
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300. 1960 Landing Blvd
S ta, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS -t

ol o

Mark D. Smith :m::s‘:m

BY (Signature)

Mark Smith
if vped name) (Typed name)

(Typed ne
7' /f ( 220015

DATE ' ! DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This Ala
Document is protected by U S Copyright Law and International Treaties Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA  Document. o any
pontion of it. may resull in severe civil and ¢riminal penalties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:59:34 on 03/04/2015 under Order N0.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

(1649430582)

User Notes:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Tuttle Elementary School - Portables Relocation 2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: March 17, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $11,687.59
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($11,687.59
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($11.687.59

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.0

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$11,687.59 -13.506%

!

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
M 4 DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=5arasota County School
a r m I t Board, ou=Construction Services,
email=mark smith@sarasotacountyschocls.net, c=US
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2015.02.17 07:55.48 0500
Mark D. Smith, Director

's_this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($11,687.59 |

L:\Projects\District-Wide Projects\PORTABLES\3425 2014\Tuttle Elementary Portables\Change Orders & CO Tracking log\CO#1



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc. Change Order

4545 Northgate Cour
Sarasota FL 34234 Order#: 1

941.351-5560
Order Date: 02/16/2015
License: CBC015667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty Project: 1405
7895 Fruitville Road Tuttle 2 Portables 2014
Sarasota FL 34240 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perforrn and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract. Plans Attached D
Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached [:I
Description of Work Amount
Under budget return to Owner -11,687.59

Negalive changes will lower the overall contract

price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -11,687.59
The original Contract Sum was 86,538.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 86,538.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -11,687.59
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 74,850.41
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days
Owner;  Mark D. Smith | £ &&=z, Date:

Contractor: ")//QJ Y af?/ /3;}; 7/ Date: 2l 2015

(



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY THREE (73)

BOARD DATE:
March 17, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the original direct material purchase
Change Order #31 to Florida Premier Turf by revising the Control Estimate to reflect
the actual costs for the project.

Reason for Change: This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate to
more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price dated
December 6, 2011.

Impact to CM-GMP: The cumulative cost of this changes is a net add of $38,243.16 as indicated on the
change order attachments. This change order offsets the previous deductive change
order for materials that will not be purchased from this vendor. This change will not
affect the overall project budget

Cost of Change: ADD: $38,243.16
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $38,243.16
TOTAL COST: ADD: $38,243.16
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$106,438.92 -0.267%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=Sarasota County Schools, - ——l
Sue BOU ar g, ON. G-Us,
i bouffard hools.net, c=US H E=ma A
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2015 02.25 07:54:37 0500 Mark D Smlt i oy s,

CN=Mark D. Smith
Date:2015.02.25 13:17:56-0500"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 73 DPO Recon



&

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 073 OWNER: (]
Venice High School Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: 2-11-15 ’
One Indien Avenue, Venice, FL 34285 ARCHITECT: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0920127 CONTRACTOR: []
Gilbane Building Company as successor  CONTRACT DATE: December 06, 2011 FieLD: ]
in Interest to W.G. Mills, Tnc. d/h/a Mills , ioa T

iy CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Phase 2 OTHER [
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100

Bradenton, FL 34202

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any 1ndisputed amount attributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives)

Reovise the Pay Application (Control Estimate) per Exhibit Nos. [, 2 & 3" as required in Article 15.2 and Exhibit "D" Item #74 in the
Control Estimate Qualifications, per the attached "Schedule of Values & Change Orders” including Columa "CL" is inclusive of
DPO's Budget Transfers and Revised Scopes of Work. The current "Schedule of Values", (Control Bstimate) attached reflects sl
adjustments for DPO Reconciliation as attached dated 2-11-15.

The original Guarenteed Maximum Price was $ 39,811,580.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § __-10,614,002.08
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was § _ 29,197577.92
The Guarenteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Crder in the amount of $ 38,243.16
The new Guaranteed Meximum Price including this Clhange Order will be $ _ 29,235821.08

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion es of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2015

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc Qilbane Building Company as successorin ~ School Board of Sarasota Cowmnty
Interest to W.Q. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills
Gilbane

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firan name) OWNER (Firm nams)

677 N. Washington Bivd ota, FL 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100, Bradenton,  Construction Services Department, 7895

34236 FL 34202 Fruitville Roed, Sarasota, FL 34243

ADDRE 0| ADDRESS ADDRESS Em——

Mark D. Smith SE225TET

T L .

BY (57, BY (Signatire) BY (Signature)

Ken Dean Timothy D. Hensey Mark D, Smith

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

%’%’@15 18 Feb. 2015
DATE g DATE ATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1878, 1867, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Institute of Architects. All dghts reservad. WARNING: This AIA®
Pocument s protected by U.8. Copyright Law and Intemational Treatles, Uneuthorized reprodustion or dlstribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portlon of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will ba prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:21:03 an 02/13/2015 under Order Ne.8071177878_1 which explres on 11/01/2015, and Is not for resale. X
(1697620563]

User Notes:

1




