.00.70-65:0¢:ST ¢Z'¥0'STOC @red
Ao|sbury usalog=ND
‘., 1da@ saainIes uononisuo) ‘Isifelads,

JUBWNO0Q PI0JBY 7 WUBWSINI0I,=NO >w _ m @ C _v_ C m w\_ O D

‘714 ‘Auno) ejoseles jo preog [00YdS 8YL,=0

uonedyney=y jeaciddy=y,, 'Xe} so|es aAes 0) pieog jooyog ay) Aq swayl asay) jo aseyaind 10841p JO YnNsel Al ale ‘uonesynes Joy ‘(anoqe paynuapl,) siepio abueys syl 310N

€T'STO'0LS ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TV1OL (b1-622'9L18)

‘ou| ‘siojoeijuo)

|elauag) Jswwels uoljeAOUSY pue uoHIppyY ”m:_&—

€2°6Z0'01$ (eusjew |eowoaye) ou ‘si0InqlsIq (eaW§03|3 pajepliosuoD :0da £8'620'G09'9% (v1'642'9218) £/6'80€°182°'9% ge 2 llom[3 a1fjujopy Saiseq Jo |ooyag usaeH Aeg
ONILIIN a4v08 TOOHIS GLOZ/S/G 3HL LV NOILYDIFILYY HO/ANY TWAOHddY HO<4 QI LNISTHd SHITHO IONVHD SIDIANIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AHMVYNWNS
LNNOWY

vEONLAYS (PeydENE 025) NOILYNY1dX3 ANnaM JONVHO LOVNINOD  |#09| woLovMINOD 193roYd
XV1s3vs a3siAzy LIN3IH¥ND

SYIAHO IONVHI SIJIAYIS NOILONALSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (35)
BOARD DATE: May 5, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the electrical material provided by Consolidated Electrical
Distributors, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School
District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $10,025.23
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($176,279.14)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($176,279.14)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($176,279.14)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,634,078.90 21.33%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $99,215.55
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 2.622%|
\‘\-\:: Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

S (‘ RA SO ’A DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose I, o=Construction Services b M b S
Department, ou=Business, Dbﬁl“ywn by Mar

R CO UNTY SCHOOL S email=emest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Ermamm ith@sarasalacountyschools.nent,

SUBMlTTED BY. . = Date: 2015.04.15 14:19:18 -04'00' Mark D Smlt gusmdczu geic";::‘g:panwml aiick
Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager Buw s o 16 104207040

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Deskiop\Bay Haven\CO#34_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



.
1
oz
[ X
e

gt
‘\\‘

YATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

-
Ll

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 035 OWNER: [
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 22715 .
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: E
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota. FL 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Nanie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: [J
Contractors. Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable. any undispused amount artributable 10 previous(y execuied Construction Change Directives)

1. Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner. inclusive of applicable
sales tax, from Consoidated Electrical Distributors. Inc. for Michael J. Looney. Inc. Electrical
Contractors per the attached quotes el e s <§176.279.14>

TOTAL COST OF:GT02001: #0358 cvamnimsmnsm sonopmsinsi <$176.279.14>

40:7.026.00
6,374,282.97
6.781.308.97
-~ 176.279.14
6.605,029.83

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

B 4D W P W

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Dircctive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Consiruction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawlcy-Bryant Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County. FL
. General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landing Blvd

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300,
=" Sarasota, FL 34231

Sar . FL 34240
S DRESS Wl ADDRESS Sy e ot
— [t

/),.:é\_ Vs 28724 - Mark D

Signanirée) ;Zgﬁﬁ.mre) N BY (Signarure)
|
NS Doz}su:u Fréd Strammer Mark Smith

(Typed nam P P‘J'ped name) (Typed name)
4/ o, 22715
J DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979. 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AlA
Document is protected by U.S Copyright Law and International Treaties Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA Document, of any
portion ot il. may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, ant will be prosecuted to the maximum exten! possible under the law This document was
preduced by AlA software at 16:01:29 on 03/04/2015 under Order No.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1232302187)



		2015-04-22T15:20:59-0400
	Doreen Kingsley




