=NO

JuBWNO0( PI0d8Y B JUBWAINY0IH.=NO >® _ w @ C _x C mmx_ O D

*,74 *Alunog eloseles Jo pieog [004oS 8y L,=0

‘Jou’sjooyosAjunooejoseles@Ae|sbuly uss10d=3

Koa|sBury usaioq Aq paubis Ajj

SN=0 :Nd

uoneayney=y ‘jeaciddy=y,,

'Xe} S9|es aAes 0} pleog |00Y2S aU) AQ swal asay) Jo aseyoind 19aJIp JO JNsal dy} a.e ‘uonediel Joj (sroqe paunuspl,) siapio sbueys ayj JION

FARTN A YA ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TV1OL (Lo'SLE‘ZPPS)
*0U| ‘UolINLSUoD
d |26'858% (sieusiew dwnd sajem pajuyo) ‘oul “ir |9eIs] "y 8b1089 04l 89°201°955% (26°0PE'71LS) 09'8v+'0.5$ € UNWS 'V SN $8|qeLOd [00Yog MaIA auld
Auedwon uoneAoOUsy JouBlu|
o [09'59¢'L2$ (s|eusiew JaBueyoxs Jeey pue s19jIyo) S'n auel] Odd| 09°8FF 0458 (09'629'9.£%) 0Z2'v.0'L¥6$ Z Buiping aueqio pue DYAH - [00Y0oS MBIA Buld
Auedwon uoneAouay louaju|
o |08'8¥Z' 7S (sieusyew dwnd ssyem pajiiud) aoiod yse | ABisuz :0dal 02 ¥.L0°216$ (08'822'v.$) 00°€0E'120°1% L Buiping suequo PUE DYAH - |0042g M3IA Buld
3|qenod uoneonpd [eaisAyd
o jo0'0$ 'S1S02 10BJUOD [BUY BY) JO UOHE||IDU0daY| 08' LT 19 (0z'Z68'8L$) oo vse'ess I ou] ‘Ymg ‘4 uopr | jooyos Arejuswsjg pooma|buz
"0U| ‘s10j0BNUOD
"aBueyd |eINoNIIS US3SIOJUN JSACD O} BOUBMOY|Y |[BAA LS80S BY) |EJBUSE) JaWWE}S | UOIIBAOUSY PUE UORIPPY :SN|d
d 00703 Wwoy sjewns3 jonuo) ay) ul Bunesoyje-a1 Japio sbueyo 1s02 osez| 82°'202'9v9'98 00708 me.mom.@%_ww 6 | % liem3 a1hujop solseq JO |00yog uaneH Aeg
‘0U| ‘SI0}oBRHUOD
‘BNUBAY Iy |eJauacg) Jswwels uoieACUSY pue UOINPPY :Snid
o |00°0% uog Buole Aemy JyBry sy} U1 lemepIs pue qino ays o ay) soeidey| 82'Z0Z'9r9'98 |2y 085S 18'129'€£9'0% 8 | % IeMI3 a1Qupop soiseq Jo [00Uog UsaeH Aeg
‘Ou| ‘SIOJOBIUOD)
‘€ 1# pue |eJaues) JaWwwels uolleAOUSY PUB UOHIPPY :SNid
o joo0$ OL# 'S# ‘v# ISV Jad sndweo ay) ynoybnouyy Buies wnuiwnie ppy| 18°129°c€9'9$  |98°282'S18% SP'¥RE'81L9'0% 1€ ] 8 l1em|3 aifuppp soiseq Jo |00yog uaneH Aeg
‘0u| ‘slojoeljuoD
"Z#'6p|g ui s|jem uowwos Buyooidall F#ISY |Blouan) JawwWels | uoneAouUSy pue uolIppy “m:_nj
d Jo0 0% ‘Wieje aJy [euonippe paJinbal jo 350D :LZ#ISY] S ¥8e'8La'9s 129 vseels £8'620'509°9% 9g | % 1emig a1fjupp SJISEQ JO |00Y0S uaneH Aeg
ONILIIN A¥VOE T100HIS G L 0Z/Z/9 IHL LV NOILYIIHI LYY HO/ANY TWAOHddY HO4 A3 INISTHd SHIAHO IONYHD SIDIAYIS NOILONHULSNOD 40 ANVINNNS
- INNOWY
= BINIAYS (payoene aas) NOILYNVIdX3 INNOWv JONVHO LOVHINOD |#02] ¥HOLOVHLINOD 193roud
XV1 S31VvS a3siAId INTHNND

SUIAAUO IONVHI S3IIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (36)
BOARD DATE: June 2, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This change order covers ASI| #12; the cost of the additional Fire Alarm requirements
specified by the district's Fire Prevention Authority Having Jurisdiction throughout
campus and ASI #4, fireproofing common walls in Bldg. #2. The additional Fire Alarm
requirements include smoke detectors and a new fire alarm panel.

Reason for Change: After the commencement of the project, the Authority Having Jurisdiction identified
areas throughout the campus that are out of Fire Code compliance as it relates smoke
detectors. These areas are in existing buildings that were not included in the scope of
the this project. These items were identified and required after design and execution of
the GMP contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $13,354.62
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $13,354.62
TOTAL COST: ADD: $13,354.62
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $226,395.89

Digitally signed by Emest F. DuBose Il

< SA RA SO 7;4 DN: en=Emest F. DuBose Il. o=Construction Services Digitaty signsd by Mark D. Smith
=| Department, ou=Business, DN: C=US,

SUBMITTED BY: S J COUNTY SCHOOL S Smibesnnst dubosesicincounitioiho olsnet, c=US Mal‘k D, Smith %&mﬁ;%mflxp::mmnm
Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager Dat; 20150515 133255.0400
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C\Users\A048833\Dasktop\Bay Haven\CO#36_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



Wz
\l\\
i

IS

s AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and addyress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 036 OWNER: X
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 3/31/15 ;
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: [
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: X
Sarasota, FL 34234 | N
TO CONTRACTOR (Narme and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
MociIntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: []
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. ADD for labor material and equipment for additional fire alarm and electrical

work shown on ASI#12 and ASI#4 $ 12,503.45
Payment & Performance Bond @ 1% ... $§ 12503
SUDIHBL o e e B $ 12,628.48

Contractor’s Fee @ 5.75%. ERN s — . 1)L
3 01 o B R AR $ 13,354.62
TOTAL COST OF G701-2001 #036.____..___........ el A WO o B A w $13,354.62

The original Contract Sum was 407,026.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 6,198,003.83
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 6,605,029.83
13,354.62

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

€« O O O

6,618,384.45

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer

The School Board of Sarasota

Fawley-Bryant
General Contractors, Inc, County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, 1960 Landing Blvd
S a, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL. 34231
ADDRESS

DRESS

T %

BYfSignature) BY (Signature)
fr£d Strammer Mark Smith

(Typed name) 'yped name) (Tyvped name)
3/31/15

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AlA sofiware at 16:42:39 on 04/01/2015 under Order No.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1768437610)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (37)
BOARD DATE: June 2, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This change order covers the cost to add aluminum railing throughout the campus per
ASI #4 #5#10, and #13.

Reason for Change: The original design specified basic aluminum handrailing on the ramps and stairs
throughout campus. During the project, it was discovered that as an elementary school,
the handrails needed to have a rail at both the typical code specified height of 36" and at
the lower 27" height for early primary school students. Guardrailing also must be added
along the upper courtyard edge. This is required by code, however, was not identified
as required during design or bidding.

Cost of Change: ADD: $15,287.36
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $15,287.36
TOTAL COST: ADD: $15,287.36
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 21.33%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $99,215.55
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $241,683.25
DN cn= E:n’z:t;vt'!t:aos: n, .o—Cunslrucuon Services
7 SA RA SO TA Department ou Busmess it Wu?mdﬂvu ark D. Smith
asotacountysc s.net, mark. sarasotacountyschools nent,
SUBMITTED BY: LT SLROOLE g Mark D. Smith S s
Ernest F. DuBose |l _, Project Manager R+ oo
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X __/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Bay Haven\CO#37_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



g@LALA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037 OWNER:
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 3/31/15 . 57
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT:
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: X1
Sarasota, FL 34234 D[]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: [J
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd

Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attribitable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. ADD for labor material and equipment for additional aluminum railing shown

O AS L H A, B, B0 & 13 e $14,313.00
Payment & Performance Bond @ - SRR S e R e § 14313
Subtotal ... ... et e e e e eneeoneeses e emnsnnmsnesee e ennnsnneaseaeneeen. 914;456.13
Contractor’s Fee @ 5.75% . $ 83123

TOMAL COSL ... ...t e e em e $15,287.36

Total Cost of G701-2001 #037 ... E—— e $15,287.36

407,026.00

6,211,358.45
6,618,384.45

15,287.36
6,633,671.81

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

G P O PP

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant McIntyre Elwell & Strammer ‘The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1960 Landing Blvd

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300,

1645 Barber P

FL 34240 Sarasota, FL. 34231
ADDRESS e
,‘é —— Mark D. Smith %&gﬁ:

BY (Signature)

Jgnatm e} AR (e
(e tsn) ? Mark Smith
wped name) (Typed name)

(Typed nam P);
%2 / /‘p 331/15
DATE DATE

' AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 16:43:40 on 04/01/2015 under Order No,2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (724591689)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (38)
BOARD DATE: June 2, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This change order covers the cost to replace the off site curb and sidewalk in the Right
of Way along Bon Air Avenue.

Reason for Change: The existing curb is too low in relation to the building's finished floor elevation. Also, the
elevation of the curb varies along the street. The new grade required is higher than both
the existing curb and sidewalk, thus requiring them both to be replaced.

Cost of Change: ADD: $12,530.47
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $12,530.47
TOTAL COST: ADD: $12,530.47
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,634,078.90 21.33%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $254,213.72 3.129%
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
SA RA SO TA DN: cn=Ermest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction Services mggmd by Mark D. Smith
COUNTY SCHOOLS S o e iR s s g Esmarksm e,
SUBMITTED BY. Dale:ZDIS.OS]502:52:46-04'00' Mark D' Smlth &f.gﬁ:%ﬁ:fﬁ?ﬂ;mm
Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager IR 0616 1ntosorme
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desklop\Bay Haven\CO#38_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



=

K

e
(s

‘i
g;':

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 038 OWNER:
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 4/8/15 :
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: [
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: March 18. 2014 OTHER: (]
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives)

1. ADD for labor material and equipment for the replacement of the curbing and sidewalk
along Bon Air Avenue. Quantities are as stated on the attached Spectrum Underground

proposal dated April 2,2015 I T — . 11,731.82

Payment & Performance Bond @ 1% N e S 117.32

1 o s S 3 11,849.14

Contractor’s Fee @ 5.75%____ . IO e 681.
TotalCost ... . . . - 12,530.47
TOTAL COST OF AIA DOCUMENT G701 - 2001 #038 o $12,530.47

The original Contract Sum was $ 407,026.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 6,226,645.81
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,633.671.81
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12,530.47
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,646,202.28

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Meclintyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, 1645 Barber Rd 1960 Landing Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasot Sarasota, FL 34231
e / AD = ADDRESS Pv—r—
- Mark D. Smith Sz ™
ﬂ‘lﬁﬁ/I?/a./ /4 — ] —E/—{-f{' 7 s .
7 ignature) BY (Signature) A Y BY (Signature)
G /i Fred Strammer Mark Smith
(Typed page) - (Typed name) (Typed name)
4 / - // S 4/8/15 —
DATE'( 7 DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:02:30 on 04/08/2015 under Order N0.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

(927419991)

User Notes:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (39)
BOARD DATE: June 2, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This is a zero cost change order re-allocating funds in the Control Estimate from the
Screen Wall Allowance to cover unforeseen Structural changes.

Reason for Change: Thirteen RFl's, as well as unforeseen conditions resulted in an increased concrete and
masonry scope to cover field elements and clarified details in the plans.

Cost of Change: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) $0.00
TOTAL COST: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,634,078.90
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $254,213.72

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose li

DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose I, o=Construction Services
SA R A S O m Department, ou=Business, D gy W DSt

SUBMITTED BY: R COUNTY SCHOOLS z:\J;hernest_dubose@sarasolacuuntyschools.net, Mark D Smith m&%wt
Erest F. DuBose Il_, Project Manager e 8015 45 500
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X __ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Bay Haven\CO#39_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION-A



i

et
-
=

o
Ay
N
b L
K

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

V=

M
@
-,
%

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 039 OWNER: X
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 4/20/15 y
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: g
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, FL 34234
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: []
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1645 Barber Rd.
Sarasota, FL 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Reduction of screen wall allowance to accommodate structural building changes.
Southwest Construction Services, Inc.
- PCO #20 - Pour backs in Building #2 for Electrician at the existing Service drive. ......coovoeeooooooin S 1,750.66
- PCO #21 — Add reinforcing at Stair 2-001A per RFI#83 & #84. .........c.cooviveerveseeseeereeseeeoe oo $ 6,900.81
- PCO #23 — Add precast foundation lintel and 8" footing step, 3 locations PEEROBi s s ismnanommavons kasssssereammitasiin $ 575.90
- PCO #24 - Provide additional 1°-8" pier height for P1 columns per RFT#97. ..o $ 2,667.41
- PCO #25 - Revised — Add one (1) tie beam and 1" 1o tie beam with bands per RFI#104. ..o $ 1,211.59
- PCO #27 - Provide thickened slab for steel stair anchorage per RFTH#120. ....oovvoeooeeeeeeeoeeooooo $ 344.14
- PCO #28 — Add vertical rebar at mechanical opening jambs CL 3 per RFI#129.........oovvoooveoeooooee $ 844.38
- PCO #29 — Add tie beam step to resolve bearing conflict per RFT#13 L.....ovvveveireeooreoeooooesoen 8 201.69
- PCO #30 — Add #5 bands to extended canopy column piers and West Main Stairs, sidewalk
elevation ChanPeper BRI, ..cpvuvmssmivmmnimiomsin s S s i e $ 767.81
- PCO #31 — Add step for steel beam bearing per RFI #142. ..........con...... - 353.95
- PCO #32 — Add beam steps over steel beam, 4 locations per RFI #143. ...... e b 479.77
- PCO #33 — Add beams over G windows Room #2-110 per RFT#161.........c.ovvivereeroeeoeoeooeoooe . $ 767.63
- PCO #34 — Add rebar where bearing plate falls on masonry control joint per RFT #170. ......oooovvcovevrrnen S 296.33
- PCO #35 - Elevated deck 24hr mix upcharge ............oo.ovoeioiecueceeeeereeerenssess e s 3,201.12
- PCO #36 — Parapit masonry grout 24hr upcharge G 262.08
DUDTOEL v cvicsunpnesmsmcnseovsimiui s b e S B e s sl 20,625.27
Cuirent SoTeen WALl Al KOWaNGEE cn stmmisimmmmsssiss s e e i e B 40,478.00
Total cost for structural BUIKIING CRBREES. ...oowiiimmissisimssisminnsssiissiswssmsinmssnis sy 62527
Remaining Screen wall BllOWaNCE.... cuiisiimissmsisiismsbasismmissmmmaimmaad 1985273
TOTAL COST OF G701-2001 #39 .......couoeerreciiincnsiirciissssscssessmmsssrsssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssessssmsesssssesseenee§ 0,00

407,026.00
6,646,202.28
0.00
6,646,202.28

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

@ P PO O

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document G701™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:06:20 on 04/20/2015 under Order N0.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.
User Notes:

(1733250935)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, 1645 Barber Rd. 1960 Landing Blvd,
Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
. ADDRESS S yowary a0 srn
Mark D. Smith S
e S ot T bovzo s
ignature) BY (Signature)
\JEME/.S (e fson) Mark Smith
(Typed ngme) - (Typed name) (Tvped name)
4‘ ’}o/ S 4/20/15
DATE [ t DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA”
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AIA software at 10:06:20 on 04/20/2015 under Order No.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1733250935)

2



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY PHYSICAL EDUCATION PORTABLE

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
June 2, 2015

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a
Fee dated December 4, 2015.

The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall
cost of the project by $18,892.20, as indicated in the change order attachments.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($18,892.20)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($18,892.20)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($18,892.20)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$18,892.20
Digitally signed :’y Sue Bouffard
DN: en=5ue Bouffard, o=5arasota County Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
Sue Bouffard oS eiormss | oo
SUBMITTED BY: e Mark D. Smit LT

Sue Bouffard, Project Managér

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = ($18,892.20) |

L:\Projects\District-Wide Projects\PORTABLES\3425 2015\Englewood Elementary\CO 1 Final Recon



\\@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Namie and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
Englewood Physical Education Portable ~ DATE: 5-6-15 )
Englewood Elementary School ARCHITECT: L]
150 North McCall Road CONTRACTOR: []
Englewood, FL. 34223 )

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: December 04, 2014 OTHER: [
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include. where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously exeeuted Construction Change Directives)

Reconcile control estimate to a zero balance.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was § 83,354.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 83,354.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 18,892.20

$ 64,461.80

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

/ Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida

34240
ADDRESS / ADDRESS =T ADDRESS e
; H g:'?mmgﬁlzlﬂncm Mark D. Smith gemsctsmeton™

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) 0808500400 BY (Signature)

Jason F. Swifi, President Mark Smith, Director

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
V‘mme) (Tvped name) (Typed name)
‘DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 07:50:52 on 05/06/2015 under Order No.7666997718_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale

User Notes: (19170788B59)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
June 2, 2015
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the chilled water piping materials supplied by Energy Task Force.

This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schools.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the Sarasota
County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be
written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the
change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $4,248.80 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($74,228.80)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($74,228.80)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($74,228.80)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Digrtally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=5C58, ou=CSD, DN. CaUs, -

Sue Bouffard mbisessscanacs Mark D. Smith S e
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2015.05.13 07:53:16 -04'00' B . 7 skt

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

lis this a Design_/Buiid continuing contract project? Yes  No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CSD Director for Signature\CO 1 Energy Task Force DPO



‘%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 04/28/2015 ARCHITECT:
Renovations .
I Python Path CONTRACTOR:
Osprey, FL 34229 EIELD: D
TO CONTRACTOR (Wame and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: :
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: December 08, 2014 OTHER: (]
8433 Enterprise Circle CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Suite 200

Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Amiend the contract amount by the sums included in the Direct Purchase Order (DPO #001) to Energy Task Force. Delete material
costs and sales tax for the material described herein which will be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County,

Florida.

Material Cost  ($69,980.00)
Sales Tax ($ 4,248.80)
Total Change  ($74,228.80)

Reference attached specific vendor breakout information

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 1,021,303.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Gueranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,021,303.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 74,228.80
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 947,074.20

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owier and
Conlractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sacasota County, Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRAGTOR (Firn nanmic) OWNER (Firm name)

1373 Fifth Street, Sarasota, FL, 34236 US 8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200, 1960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 34231 US
Lakewqqfi%mh, Florida 34202, :

ADDRESS |,

_AODRE ADDRESS e
Mark D. Smith §zesnEses ™
BY (Signaturé) A ] BY (Signature)

Hatire)
Michael Epstein Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
5/W/18 e Fo 38
TE = DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNmG This AIA®
Dacument is proteciad by U.S, Copyright Law and internatlonal Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distributlon of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result In severe civll and criminal ponaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software st 14:04:29 on 05/06/2015 under Order No. 80711?7879 1 which expires on 11/01/2016, and [s not for resale.

User Notes: (1499678282)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
June 2, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the chillers and heat exchanger materials supplied by Trane.
This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schools.
Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the Sarasota
County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be
written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the
change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $21,365.60 will be realized.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($376,625.60)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($376,625.60)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($376,625.60)

otal Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 25,240.00 -44.15%
Total Direct Material Purch t to dat d % of original tract $4 %
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $25,614.40
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Digitally signed ?fys:e B;cuﬂ'ard = S
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=5C5B, ou=CSD, signed by Mark D. Smith
Sue Bo uffa rd ::\:irl\z:u:;bcuﬁard@nmsnIa(uunIys(h i EEIME:JS _—
SUBMITTED BY: o T Mark D. Smithgeem sz,
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager IE s
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $
g g proj .

L:\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CSD Director for Signature\CO 2 Trane DPO



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 04/28/2015 i
e o i ARCHITECT: (X
1 Python Path CONTRACTOR!
Osprey, FL 34229 FIELD: O]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: IELD:
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: December 08, 2014 OTHER:[]
8433 Enterprise Circle CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Suite 200

Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount ativibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Amend the contract amount by the sums included in the Direct Purchase Order (DPO #002) to Trane U.S, Delete material costs and
sales tas for the material described herein which will be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County, Florida.

Material Cost  ($355,260.00)
Sales Tax (% 21,365.60)
Total Change  ($376,625.60)

Reference the atlached vendor breakout information,

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 1,021,303.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -74,228.80
The Guarantéed Maximutmn Price prior to this Change Order was $ 947,074.20
$
$

37662560

570,448.60

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore {s

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractar, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm namg) OWNER (Firm name)
1373 Fifth Street, Sarasota, FL , 34236 US 8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200, 1960 Suite 101, Sarasote, FL 34231 US
Lakewood Barkch, Florida 34202,
ADDRESS 65 ADDRESS g
' Mark D. Smith Eﬁ""mﬁ“

ignafure) BY (Signature) Wil
Michael Epstein Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President
(Typed name) {Typed name) i’ (Tywped name)

S/ 5 5715

DATE D DATE DATE

AIA Dosument G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Institute of Archilacts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of It, may result in severs civll and criminal penalties, and wiil ba prosecuted to the maximum axtent possible under the law. This document was
producad by AIA software at 14:32:08 on 05/06/2016 under Order No.807117767%_1 which explras on 11/01/2015, and Is not for resale.

Usar Notos: (1903719503)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)

BOARD DATE:
June 2, 2015
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the chilled water pump materials supplied by George A. Israel Jr.

Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schools.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the Sarasota
County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be
written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the
change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $858.92 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($14,340.92)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($14,340.92)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($14,340.92)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $26,473.32
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

s Bouffard 313?2:’”"35‘5‘;:}?;?;}".f,i‘s’éit’é.’iu?D. T
email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysc * m«u“msmmmlam. ls.nant,

SUBMITTED BY: gn::el.s.ne;,t:':;ls — Mark D. Smlth &tmﬁmmmmm.

D.
Date; 2015.05.12 10:46:58-04'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CSD Director for Signature\CO 3 George Israel DPO



%‘AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 04/28/15 § ARCHITECT:
Renovations R
[ Python Path CONTRACTOR:
Osprey, FL 34229 ELD: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Vame and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; FIELD:
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE! December 08, 2014 OTHER: (]
8433 Enterprise Circle CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Suite 200 ;

Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202

THE CONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount altributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Amend the contract amount by the sums included in the Direct Purchase Order (DPO#003) to George A. Israel, Inc. Delete
material costs and sales tax for the material described herein which will be purchased irectly by theSchool Board of Sarasota

County, Florida,

Material Cost  ($13,482,00)
Sales Tax (§ 8s8.92)
Total Change  (814,340.92)

Reference the attached vendor breakout information.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 1,021,303.00
The net change by previously authotized Change Orders $ -450,854.40
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 570,448.60
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decrensed by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Otder will be $

The Contract Time will be Increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firin nanie) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Z¥rm name)
1373 Fifth Street, Sarasota, FL.,34236 US 8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200, 960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 3423] US
Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202,

ADDRESS AD| g ADDRESS pr——

- - /JJRES Mark D. Smith 227880

(Signature) BY (Signaturg) BY (Signature)
Michael Epstein Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President '
(Tyiped name) (Tyvped name) {Tvped name)
5/45 5715

DATE = DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institlute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protasted by U.S. Copyright Law and Infernational Treatles, Unauthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result In severe civil and ariminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possihle under the law. Thia document was
produced by AIA sofiware at 15:566:50 on 05/06/2016 under Order No.8071177679_1 which expires on 11/01/2015, and Is nol for resale.

User Notes: (961640652)




